

GAHC040003122025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Petn./35/2025**

Ms Shalini Jain  
Daughter of Late Praveen Jain, resident of 15, Poorvi Marg, Basement, Vasant Vihar,  
New Delhi 110058

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr  
represented by the PP of AP 2:Tarh Nachung  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Tarh Hipik  
resident of Nirjuli-II  
Po and PS Nirjuli  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : N Rama, Dindo Boni, Teshi Aaku, T Rahul, N Kuma, N Kanu, P Tatam

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

**ORDER**

**Date : 11.06.2025**

Heard Mr. T. Techu, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. T. Ete, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State.

Service of notice upon the respondent No.2 is still awaited.

In view of the above, list the matter after 3(three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**