

GAHC040003122025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./35/2025

Ms Shalini Jain
Daughter of Late Praveen Jain, resident of 15, Poorvi Marg, Basement, Vasant Vihar,
New Delhi 110058

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Tarh Nachung
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tarh Hipik
resident of Nirjuli-II
Po and PS Nirjuli
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : N Rama, Dindo Boni, Teshi Aaku, T Rahul, N Kuma, N Kanu, P Tatam

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

Date : 20.01.2026

Mr. N. Rama, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent No. 1 is also present.

By order dated 09.09.2025, this Court have directed the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No. 2 through the jurisdictional police station to be routed through the Registry of this Court, however, the same has not been done by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, list the matter after 3(three) weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No. 2 through jurisdictional police station by routing the service through the Registry of this Court, the same shall be done within 3(three) working days.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant